● Belleville School 03 

● Belleville School 04 

● Belleville School 05 

● Belleville School 07 

● Belleville School 08 

● Belleville School 09 

● Belleville School 10 

● Horn Blower School 

● Belleville High School 

● Belleville Middle School

A total of two hundred- twenty-three (223) first draw samples, including field blanks, were 

collected while at each district facility. All first draw samples were analyzed. All samples were 

labeled with a unique identification number and transported to EMSL Analytical for analysis for

[...]

The EPA’s Revised Technical Guidance - “3Ts for Reduced Lead in Drinking Water in Schools” 

3. Guidance Document from NJDEP Division of Water Supply and Geoscience – “Lead in Drinking 

Water: Guidance for Schools and Child Care Facilities Served by Public Water.” 

Two Hundred-twenty-three (223) first draw samples, including field blanks were collected while 

at each facility. All first draw samples were analyzed.  

All samples were labeled with a unique identification number and transported to EMSL 

Analytical for analysis for lead in drinking water using EPA Method 200.8.